according to degree and years' experience, whether existing or 
hereafter adopted. The initial compensation to be paid under a 
contract shall be according to the existing salary schedule and that 
amount shall appear on the contract. 

3. A teacher contract year shall be one hundred eighty-four (184) 
days, which shall include four (4) days during which the pupils are 
not in attendance. 

4. Limited contracts shall be issued by the Board to the professional 
staff in the following progression: 

a. One year contract: upon initial employment;